3 Edition 01.15
AGA
Technical Information · GB
•	 Safety valves for gas
•	 Quick or slow opening with adjustable start gas rate
•	 Flow rate can be restricted
•	 Robust design for a long service life
•	 Suitable for high-duty cycling

VG 15/10
 = standard,  = optional
Order example
VG 8R03T6
5 .1 .1 Type code
Code Description
VG Gas solenoid valve
6, 8, 10, 15/10 Nominal size
K
R
Double-cone olive for 8 mm tube loosely enclosed
Rp internal thread
01
03
05
18
pu max. 100 mbar
pu max. 360 mbar
pu max. 500 mbar
pu max. 1.8 bar
T
Q
K
Mains voltage: 220/240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage: 120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage: 24 V DC
5
6
6L
Connection via standard plug without socket
Connection via standard plug and socket
Connection via standard plug and socket with lamp
G Low-noise
V Viton valve disc seal
VG · Edition 01.15 14
5 .2 VG 15 – 65
Type R F 02 03 10 18 N L T Q K 3 1 3 D M V Z
VG 15
VG 15/12
VG 20
VG 25
VG 25/15
VG 40/32
VG 40
VG 40/33
VG 50
VG 50/39
VG 65
 = standard,  = optional
Order example
VG 40R03NT33DMVZ
5 .2 .1 Type code
Code Description
VG Gas solenoid valve
15 – 65 Nominal size
R
F
Rp internal thread
Flange to ISO 7005
02
03
10
18
pu max. 200 mbar
pu max. 360 mbar
pu max. 1 bar
pu max. 1.8 bar
L
N
Slow opening, quick closing
Quick opening, quick closing
T
Q
K
Mains voltage: 220/240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage: 120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage: 24 V DC
3 Terminal connection box, IP 54
1
3
Screw plug at the inlet
Screw plug at the inlet and outlet
D With fl ow adjustment
M Suitable for biologically produced methane
V Viton valve disc seal
Z With rolling diaphragm
Selection
VG · Edition 01.15 15
6 Project planning information
6 .1 Installation
Installation position: black solenoid actuator in the vertical
upright position or tilted up to the horizontal, not upside down.
 > 20 mm
The gas solenoid valve VG must not be in contact with masonry.
Minimum clearance 20 mm.
Do not store or install the unit in the open air.
GFK
VG
Sealing material and dirt, e.g. thread cuttings, must not be
allowed to get into the valve housing.
Install a filter (GFK) upstream of every system.
The solenoid actuator heats up during operation. Surface tem-
perature approx. 85°C (approx. 185°F) pursuant to EN 60730-1
at 10% overvoltage and an ambient temperature of 25°C (77°F).
6 .2 Wiring
1 = N (–)
2 = L1 (+)
Wiring to EN 60204-1.
VG · Edition 01.15 16
7 Accessories
7 .1 Pressure test point
Test point to check the inlet pressure pu and outlet pressure pd.
Scope of delivery: 1 x test point with 1 flat seal.
Order No. Pressure test point
74912868 G1/4 aluminium /B
7 .2 Plug with socket
Plug with socket to EN 175301-803.
Order No.
74923085 Plug + LED VG 15-40/32 230/115V /B
74923087 Plug + LED VG 15-40/32 24V /B
74923086 Plug + LED VG 40-65 230/115V /B
74923088 Plug + LED VG 40-65 24V /B